www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
D-40
© 2012 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
Series 75
M
etal-Core Conduit
D

Intro)
O-Ring Typ
How To Order
Product
Series
Basic No.
Material/
Finish
(Table II)
Shell Size
(Table III)
Dash No.
(Table IV)
712 F S 386 M 16 12 - 6 B
Connector Designator
A, F, H, or L (Table I,
Intro)
Angle:
J = 90°
H = 45°
S = Straight
Optional length in 1/2 inch
increments symbol S only.
(e.g. 6=3.00 in.)
Conduit Type
(Table V)
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
D-41
© 2012 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
Se
ri
es
 7
5
M
et
al
-C
or
e
Co
nd
ui
t
D
712-386
Legacy MIL-C-24758 (Superseded)
Environmental EMI/RFI Conduit to Connector Backshell
for Series 75 Metal-Core Conduit
Table IV Dash No./Dimensions
Dash No Conduit I.D. E Ø F Max G1 Max H1 Max J1 Max K1 Max
08 .250 (6.4) .75 (19.1) 1.16 (29.5) .639 (16.2) 1.700 (43.2) .750 (19.1) 1.810 (46.0)
12 .375 (9.5) .75 (19.1) 1.34 (34.0) .654 (16.6) 1.730 (43.9) .810 (20.6) 1.870 (47.5)
16 .500 (12.7) .75 (19.1) 1.46 (37.1) .688 (17.5) 1.750 (44.5) .870 (22.1) 1.930 (49.0)
20 .625 (15.9) .75 (19.1) 1.65 (41.9) .705 (17.9) 1.780 (45.2) .920 (23.4) 2.000 (50.8)
24 .750 (19.1) .75 (19.1) 1.84 (46.7) .732 (18.6) 1.800 (45.7) .980 (24.9) 2.060 (52.3)
32 1.000 (25.4) 1.00 (25.4) 2.02 (51.3) .773 (19.6) 2.020 (51.3) 1.080 (27.4) 2.390 (60.7)
40 1.250 (31.8) 1.00 (25.4) 2.34 (59.4) .823 (20.9) 2.090 (53.1) 1.200 (30.5) 2.540 (64.5)
48 1.500 (38.1) 1.00 (25.4) 2.72 (69.1) 1.041 (26.4) 2.360 (59.9) 1.480 (37.6) 2.870 (72.9)
56 1.750 (44.5) 1.00 (25.4) 2.96 (75.2) 1.062 (27.0) 2.410 (61.2) 1.550 (39.4) 2.960 (75.2)
64 2.000 (50.8) 1.00 (25.4) 3.22 (81.8) 1.092 (27.7) 2.450 (62.2) 1.610 (40.9) 3.070 (78.0)
80 2.500 (63.5) 1.00 (25.4) 3.86 (98.0) 1.190 (30.2) 2.550 (64.8) 1.860 (47.2) 3.320 (84.3)
96 3.000 (76.2) 1.00 (25.4) 4.38 (111.3) 1.250 (31.8) 2.610 (66.3) 1.990 (50.5) 3.450 (87.6)
Table III: Shell Size/Dimensions
Shell Size
G Max H Max J Max K Max
A,F,L H
08 09 .639 (16.2) 1.700 (43.2) .750 (19.1) 1.810 (46.0)
10 11 .654 (16.6) 1.730 (43.9) .810 (20.6) 1.870 (47.5)
12 13 .688 (17.5) 1.750 (44.5) .870 (22.1) 1.930 (49.0)
14 15 .705 (17.9) 1.780 (45.2) .920 (23.4) 2.000 (50.8)
16 17 .732 (18.6) 1.800 (45.7) .980 (24.9) 2.060 (52.3)